SP0070, LD 232, item 1, 123rd Maine State Legislature Resolve, To Direct the Department of Transportation to Establish the Elton R. Brooks Memorial Rest Area and Boat Launching Facility

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Direct the Department of Transportation to Establish the Elton R. Brooks Memorial Rest Area and Boat Launching Facility

Sec. 1 Rest area and boat launch site in Robbinston named. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate with appropriate signs and notices the rest area and boat launch site off U.S. Route 1 in Robbinston as the Elton R. Brooks Memorial Rest Area and Boat Launching Facility to honor the memory of Elton R. Brooks, as requested by the municipal officers of the Town of Robbinston.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate with appropriate signs and notices the rest area and boat launch site in the Town of Robbinston, on U.S. Route 1, as the Elton R. Brooks Memorial Rest Area and Boat Launching Facility, as requested by the municipal officers of the Town of Robbinston.